UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION, Petitioner

V.

BRADIUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01435 U.S. Patent No. 8,924,506 B2

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES (37 C.F.R. § 42.8)



1. Real Party-in-Interest

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §312(a)(2) and 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(1), Bradium Technologies LLC constitutes all real parties-in-interest for this proceeding.

2. Related Matters

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in the proceeding:

Bradium Techs. LLC v. Microsoft Corp., 1:15-cv-00031-RGA (D. Del);

Microsoft Corp. v. Bradium Techs. LLC, IPR2015-01432;

Microsoft Corp. v. Bradium Techs. LLC, IPR2015-01434;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/547,148, filed on November 19, 2014.

3. Counsel and Service Information

<u>Lead Counsel</u>: Michelle Carniaux (Reg. No. 36,098)

<u>Back-up Counsel</u>: Mark Hannemann (motion to appear *pro hac vice* to be filed

shortly)

Michael Zachary (motion to appear pro hac vice to be filed

shortly)

Chris Coulson (Reg. No. 61,771)

Robin Plachy (motion to appear *pro hac vice* to be filed shortly)

<u>Electronic Service</u>: mcarniaux@kenyon.com

mhannemann@kenyon.com



mzachary@kenyon.com

ccoulson@kenyon.com

rplachy@kenyon.com

Bradiumiprservice@kenyon.com

Post and Delivery: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP, One Broadway, New York, NY

10004

<u>Telephone</u>: 212.425.7200

<u>Facsimile</u>: 212.425.5288

Dated: July 7, 2015 /s/Chris Coulson

KENYON & KENYON LLP

One Broadway

New York, NY 10004-1007

Tel.: (212) 908-6409



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 7, 2015, the foregoing *Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices* was served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Bing Ai (Reg. No. 43,312)
Matthew Bernstein (*pro hac vice*)
Vinay Sathe (Reg. No. 55,595)
Patrick McKeever (Reg. No. 66,019)
PerkinsServiceBradiumIPR@perkinscoie.com

/s/Chris Coulson KENYON & KENYON LLP

